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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS)


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †346

ANSWERED ON 05.12.2023


Multigame Indoor Hall


†346. SHRI SUNIL BABURAO MENDHE:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to build a Multigame Indoor Hall and hostel building to encourage sports in Bhandara district of Maharashtra and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State

Government in this regard;


(c) whether any funds have been approved in this regard; and


(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS

{ SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR }


(a) and (b) No sir. No such proposal has been received in this Ministry.


(c) and (d) In view of (a) and (b) above, does not arise.


*****

